

19<sup>th</sup> November 2018

**Freedom of Information Request – Reference No:20182158**

**REQUEST**

*I am writing to ask for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.*

*How many people did the chief officer accredit for extra powers under [the Community Safety Accreditation Scheme \(CSAS\)](#) in the following years –*

- 1) 2014
- 2) 2015
- 3) 2016
- 4) 2017
- 5) 2018

**RESPONSE**

I approached our Head of Special Constabulary for assistance with this request. They were able to provide the following to answer your request:

- 1) 2014 - **33**
- 2) 2015 - **37**
- 3) 2016 - **32**
- 4) 2017 - **26**
- 5) 2018 - **13**